686 Macromolecules 1988, 21, 686-693
(13) Biddle, D.; Chapoy, L. L. Polym. Photochem. 1984, 5, 129.
(14) Chapoy, L. L.; Biddle, D.; Marcher, B. “Fluorescence Mea-
surements of Energy Transfer in a Carbazole Substituted
Polypeptide“; manuscript in preparation.
(15) Marcher, B.; Chapoy, L. L. “Photoconductivity in Solid Films
of Controlled Morphology of a Carbazole Substituted Poly-
peptide”; manuscript in preparation.

bined, after which the pH of the mixture was adjusted to  6.0 by
dropwise addition of either 0.5 M NaOH or 0.5 M HCl. The pH
adjustment was performed to ensure that  all of the monomers
were in the ionized form. Prior to the injection of a designated
amount of potassium persulfate in water, the reaction mixture
Copolymer Synthesis .
Water-Soluble Polymers 687
Table I
ADAS Series Reaction Parameters"
molar feed ratio
sample NaAMPS time, min
AMPDAC: reactn
% b  conv
ADAS-0 0100 85 4.6
ADAS-1OL' 1090 85 7.4
ADAS-10 10:90 85 22.1
ADAS-25L 25:75 35 10.0
ADAS-25 2575 80 23.5
ADAS-40L 40:60 27 7.2
ADAS-40 40:60 78 63.7
ADAS-50L 50:50 35 4.9
ADAS-50 50:50 108 53.5
AD AS-70L 7030 43 6.1
ADAS-70 70:30 118 46.0
ADAS-SOL 9O:lO 30 5.4
ADAS-90 9O:lO 47 16.1
ADAS-100 1000 130 43.8
apH 6.0; T = 30 O C ;  total monomer concentration = 0.45 M;

for C by using the values for A and B as determined from eq 1
and 2. C represents the number of moles of water in a normalized
weight of sample. Weight percent water was then calculated by
using eq 6.
weight percent water = 18.02C (6)
%0/16.01 = 4A + 1B + 1C
688 McCormick and  Johnson Macromolecules, Vol. 21, No. 3, 1988
Table I1
ADAS Series Compositional Data
feed comp, mol % polym comp, mol %
sample AMPDAC NaAMPS AMPDAC" NaAMPS" AMPDACb NaAMPSb
ADAS-0 0 100 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0
ADAS-1OL 10 90 25.7 74.5
ADAS-10 10 90 25.1 74.9 24.8 75.2
ADAS-25L 25 75 40.6 59.4
ADAS-25 25 75 38.9 61.1 37.9 62.1
AD AS-4OL 40 60 46.9 53.1
ADAS-40 40 60 45.0 55.0 45.8 54.2
ADAS-50L 50 50 47.4 52.6
ADAS-50 50 50 46.9 53.1 46.5 53.5
ADAS-70L 70 30 62.3 37.7
ADAS-70 70 30 63.4 36.6 61.9 38.1
AD AS-SOL 90 10 78.1 21.9
AD AS-90 90 10 77.8 22.2
ADAS-100 100 0 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
"Determined from elemental analysis data. bDetermined from NMR data.
Table 111
ADAS Series Elemental Analysis and  SamDle ComDositional Data
elem anal. polym comp, mol %